SUPPLEMENTARY SCHEDULE OF CHARGES:

THE GAMBLING COMMISSION

DYLAN RIGBY
First Defendant

CRAIG DOUGLAS
Second Defendant

CHARGES

CRAIG DOUGLAS is charged as follows:

GAMING FACILITIES: CRAIG DOUGLAS (ALTERNATIVE CHARGE TO CHARGES 5 & 7)

CHARGE 14

CRAIG DOUGLAS was an officer of Game Gold Tradings Limited, a body corporate which committed
an offence against section 33(1) of the Gambling Act 2005 in that between the 1% day of October 2015
and the 11" day of February 2016 it provided facilities for gambling, namely gaming, when no
operating licence had been granted under Part 5 of the Gambling Act 2005 which authorised such
provision; and that offence was committed with his consent or connivance or as a result of his
negligence.

CONTRARY to section 33(1) and section 341 of the Gambling Act 2005.



